Copyright © SEL 1993-1998, 2001, 2003, 2004. Page 1 of 2 WI-0353/ENGR203
(All rights reserved). Printed in USA.  20040330
SEL-321-0,-1,
-2,-3,-4
Phase and Ground Distance Relay
Directional Overcurrent Relay
Standard with Conventional
Terminal Blocks
Ordering Information
2350 NE Hopkins Court • Pullman, WA  99163-5603 USA
Phone: (509) 332-1890 • Fax: (509) 332-7990
Internet: www.selinc.com • E-mail: info@selinc.com
Note:  This is a two-page document. Part Number Example:  321224255HGB554
  Page 1 Page 2
Choose from the following options.
Enter option codes to complete the part number.  3 2 1
Enter option codes from page 2 in the shaded spaces above.
Firmware
ASCII Communications 0
ASCII, Compressed ASCII, Fast Meter, Fast Operate, MIRRORED BITS™ 1
SEL-321-1 plus 300 Cycle Event Reports * 2
SEL-321-1 and DNP 3.0 Level 2 Slave plus Dialout and Virtual Terminal * 3
SEL-321-3 plus expanded memory for up to twenty 12-cycle event reports * 4
Chassis(1)
   One I/O Board, 3U  1         X
Two I/O Boards, 4U *  2
Two I/O Boards, IP50, 4U *  A
Two I/O Boards, IP50/54 (IP54 protected front only, must be panel mounted), 4U *  B
Power Supply
24/48 Vdc   2
48/125 Vdc or 125 Vac   3
125 Vdc or Vac   4
250 Vdc or Vac   6
Secondary Input Voltage; Current(1), (2)
67 Vac Phase-Neutral; 1 Amp Phase    2 1
67 Vac Phase-Neutral; 5 Amp Phase     2 5
67 Vac Phase-Neutral; 100 mV (electronic level input) Phase    2 A      X
67 Vac Phase-Neutral; 200 mV (electronic level input) Phase     2 B      X
1.314 Vac (electronic level input) Phase-Neutral; 100 mV (electronic level input) Phase      A A      X
4 Vac (electronic level input) Phase-Neutral; 150 mV (electronic level input) Phase     C C      X
Frequency
50 Hz      5
60 Hz      6
Mounting
Horizontal Rack Mount       H
Vertical Rack Mount       V
* Additional Cost
(1) 2 or more option codes per line are grouped and must be entered together.
(2)
Additional I/O boards are not available in SEL-321 Relays with Electronic Level Inputs.
Note:  The SEL-321-0, -1, -2, -3, -4 comes standard with a CD manual.  A hard copy instruction manual is available upon request.
Copyright © SEL 1993-1998, 2001, 2003, 2004. Page 2 of 2 WI-0353/ENGR203
(All rights reserved). Printed in USA.  20040330
 Page 1 Page 2
Choose from the following options.  3 2 1
Enter option codes in white spaces. Transfer to shaded spaces on page 1.
Switch
Switch with Guard        G
No Switch         N
Phase Rotation
ABC         B
ACB (not available with 321-0 1 Amp, 321-0 50 Hz, 321-1 50 Hz, or 321-2 all models)         C
I/O Board #1
16 Standard Outputs, 8 Inputs          1
12 Standard Outputs with no Shared Terminals, 8 Inputs          3
8 Fast High Current Interrupting Outputs, 8 Inputs (Only in 321-1, -2, -3, -4) *          5
I/O Board #2  (4U Chassis only)
(1)
Additional 16 Standard Outputs, 8 Inputs           1
Additional 12 Standard Outputs with no Shared Terminals, 8 Inputs            3
Additional 8 Fast High Current Interrupting Outputs, 8 Inputs (Only in 321-1, -2,-3, -4) *           5
Control Input Voltage
24 Vdc            1
48 Vdc            2
125 Vdc            4
250 Vdc            6
* Additional Cost
(1) 2 or more option codes per line are grouped and must be entered together.